SONNETT GmbH&Co.KG
Am Kalkheck 5, 58313 Herdecke
Tel.: 0049 2330 – 60660
Fax: 0049 2330 - 606620
Warranty conditions  2011
Limited warranty for photovoltaic solar modules and mounting construction
These warranty conditions are valid for standard photovoltaic modules of company  SONNETT GmbH  &
КО.КG (hereinafter referred to as  SONNETT) with the following products and capacity data :
Monocrystalline solar modules  SONNETT SM 72 (36) M-xxx
Specification Power at
STC Wp(W)
Voltage in
MPP Vmp(V)
Current  in
MPP Imp(A)
Open-circuit voltage
Voc(V)
Short-circuit
current
Isc(A)
SM-72M-200 200 36.8 5.44 44.9 5.87
SM-72M-195 195 36.7 5.32 44.7 5.75
SM-72M-190 190 36.6 5.20 44.6 5.62
SM-72M-185 185 36.5 5.07 44.5 5.48
SM-72M-180 180 36.4 4.95 44.4 5.35
SM-72M-175 175 35.9 4.87 44.2 5.29
SM-72M-170 170 35.8 4.75 44.1 5.16
SM-72M-165 165 35.7 4.62 43.9 5.02
SM-36M-90 90 18.1 4.98 22.2 5.41
SM-36M-85 85 18.0 4.72 22.1 5.13
SM-36M-80 80 18.0 4.46 22.0 4.84
SM-36M-75 75 17.9 4.19 22.0 4.55
Polycrystalline solar modules  SONNETT SM 72 (60, 54, 48) P-xxx
 Specification Power at
STC Wp(W)
Voltage in
MPP Vmp(V)
Current in
MPP Imp(A)
Open-circuit voltage
Voc(V)
Short-circuit
voltage
Isc(A)
SM-72P-280 280 36.27 7.72 44.50 8.39
SM-72P-275 275 36.15 7.61 44.35 8.27
SM-72P-270 270 36.03 7.49 44.21 8.15
SM-72P-265 265 35.85 7.39 43.99 8.03
SM-72P-260 260 35.68 7.29 43.78 7.92
SM-60P-245 245
SM-60P-240 240
SM-60P-235 235 30.22 7.78 37.08 8.45
SM-60P-230 230 30.12 7.64 36.96 8.30
SM-60P-225 225 30.02 7.49 36.84 8.15
SM-60P-220 220 29.83 7.38 36.60 8.02
SM-54P-210 210 27.20 7.72 33.37 8.39
SM-54P-205 205 27.11 7.56 33.26 8.22
SM-54P-200 200 26.89 7.44 32.99 8.09
SM-54P-195 195 26.76 7.29 32.83 7.92
SM-54P-190 190 26.59 7.15 32.62 7.77
SM-54P-185 185 26.50 6.98 32.51 7.59
SM-54P-180 180 26.50 6.79 32.51 7.38
SM-48P-185 185 24.10 7.68 29.57 8.34
SM-48P-180 180 24.02 7.49 29.47 8.15
SM-48P-175 175 23.86 7.33 29.28 7.97
SONNETT GmbH&Co.KG
Am Kalkheck 5, 58313 Herdecke
Tel.: 0049 2330 – 60660
Fax: 0049 2330 - 606620

will either repair the product or replace it or refund the purchase price of the product valid at that moment.  The
repair, replacement or refund of purchase price is the only and sole way to settle the problem within the
Monocrystalline roof-integrated modules   SONNETT IR-72M-xxx
Specification Power at
STC Wp(w)
Voltage in
MPP Vmp(V)
Current in
MPP Imp(A)
Open-circuit
voltage
Voc(V)
Short-current
voltage
Isc(A)
IR-72M-195 195 36.7 5.32 44.7 5.75
IR-72M-190 190 36.6 5.20 44.6 5.62
IR-72M-185 185 36.5 5.07 44.5 5.48
IR-72M-180 180 36.4 4.95 44.4 5.35
IR-72M-175 175 35.9 4.87 44.2 5.29
IR-72M-170 170 35.8 4.75 44.1 5.16
IR-72M-165 165 35.7 4.62 43.9 5.02
SONNETT GmbH&Co.KG
Am Kalkheck 5, 58313 Herdecke
Tel.: 0049 2330 – 60660
Fax: 0049 2330 - 606620